
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kara Bradley (2-1)
Loss: Kayla Zevenbergen (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:45 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 38   Weather: 76 Beautiful
Game notes:
- Zevenbergen faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Warner University 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 6 10 1
Dordt College 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 8 0

# 19 Warner University (15-5) -vs- Dordt College (9-7) 3/9/2021 at Kissimmee, Fla. (Fortune Athletic)

Warner University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alison Yawn lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Katelyn Richards 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ashton Owen cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Breyonna Shell 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Sara Bruno c 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Jennifer Bryant 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Kelly Dwyer dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Madison Ioia ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kasey Heslin rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kara Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 6 3 3 6

2B: Breyonna Shell (1)
HR: Ashton Owen (1); Breyonna Shell (1)
SF: Katelyn Richards (1)
SB: Ashton Owen (1)
E: Breyonna Shell (1)

Dordt College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jessica Oules rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kenzie Cunard cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hannah Sikkema lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Hailey Heeringa 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chandler Schemper 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brooklyn Van Oort ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Erin Bredemus c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ivy Terpstra 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jessica Flaherty ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Evavold dh/p 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Caldwell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Zevenbergen p/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ella Koster ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Veenstra ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 3 0 3 6

2B: Hailey Heeringa (1)

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kara Bradley (W, 2-1) 7.0 8 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 30 30 11 6 –
Totals 8 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 30 30 11 6

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Zevenbergen (L, 0-2) 3.0 8 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 5 –
Rachel Evavold 4.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 8 1 –
Totals 10 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 1st WU DOR
Yawn grounded out to ss. 0 0
Richards walked. 0 0
Owen flied out to rf. 0 0
Shell doubled to center field; Richards advanced to third. 0 0
Bruno flied out to lf. 0 0

Dordt College - Top of 1st WU DOR
Oules grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Cunard grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Sikkema grounded out to ss. 0 0

Warner University - Top of 2nd WU DOR
Bryant singled to shortstop. 0 0
Dwyer grounded into double play ss to 2b; Bryant out on the play. 0 0
Ioia grounded out to ss. 0 0

Dordt College - Top of 2nd WU DOR
Heeringa doubled to left center. 0 0
Schemper flied out to rf. 0 0
Bredemus grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Terpstra popped up to ss. 0 0

Warner University - Top of 3rd WU DOR
Heslin singled to second base. 0 0
Yawn reached on a fielder's choice; Heslin out at second p to 2b. 0 0
Richards singled to center field; Yawn advanced to second. 0 0
Owen singled to right field, RBI; Richards advanced to third; Yawn scored. 1 0
Owen stole second. 1 0
Shell grounded out to c, RBI; Owen advanced to third; Richards scored. 2 0
Bruno flied out to cf. 2 0

Dordt College - Top of 3rd WU DOR
Evavold reached on an error by 1b. 2 0
Zevenbergen flied out to cf. 2 0
Oules singled to right field; Evavold advanced to second. 2 0
Cunard singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Oules advanced to third; Evavold
scored, unearned. 2 1
Sikkema reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Cunard advanced to third; Oules scored. 2 2
Heeringa grounded into double play ss to 2b; Sikkema out on the play. 2 2

Warner University - Top of 4th WU DOR
Bryant singled to shortstop. 2 2
Dwyer walked; Bryant advanced to second. 2 2
Ioia singled to pitcher; Dwyer advanced to second; Bryant advanced to third. 2 2
Heslin singled down the lf line, RBI; Ioia advanced to second; Dwyer advanced to third; Bryant scored. 3 2
Evavold to p. 3 2
Zevenbergen to dh. 3 2
Yawn reached on a fielder's choice; Heslin advanced to second; Ioia advanced to third; Dwyer out at home
3b to c. 3 2
Richards flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Ioia scored. 4 2
Owen lined out to ss. 4 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dordt College - Top of 4th WU DOR
Schemper struck out looking. 4 2
Bredemus grounded out to 3b. 4 2
Terpstra popped up to 1b. 4 2

Warner University - Top of 5th WU DOR
Shell flied out to lf. 4 2
Bruno struck out looking. 4 2
Bryant struck out swinging. 4 2

Dordt College - Top of 5th WU DOR
Evavold popped up to 2b. 4 2
Zevenbergen struck out looking. 4 2
Oules flied out to lf. 4 2

Warner University - Top of 6th WU DOR
Dwyer popped up to 1b. 4 2
Ioia flied out to cf. 4 2
Heslin flied out to lf. 4 2

Dordt College - Top of 6th WU DOR
Cunard lined out to rf. 4 2
Sikkema singled to third base. 4 2
Heeringa flied out to cf. 4 2
Van Oort pinch hit for Schemper. 4 2
Van Oort singled to shortstop; Sikkema advanced to second. 4 2
Bredemus flied out to rf. 4 2

Warner University - Top of 7th WU DOR
Van Oort to 2b. 4 2
Yawn struck out looking. 4 2
Richards popped up to 1b. 4 2
Owen homered to left center, RBI. 5 2
Shell homered to left field, RBI. 6 2
Bruno walked. 6 2
Bryant lined out to lf. 6 2

Dordt College - Top of 7th WU DOR
Flaherty pinch hit for Terpstra. 6 2
Caldwell pinch hit for Evavold. 6 2
Koster pinch hit for Zevenbergen. 6 2
Flaherty singled up the middle. 6 2
Caldwell popped up to p. 6 2
Koster lined out to ss. 6 2
Oules singled to second base; Flaherty advanced to second. 6 2
Cunard singled to center field, RBI; Oules advanced to second; Flaherty scored. 6 3
Sikkema struck out swinging. 6 3


